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SIRS SUMMARY REPORT FOR: ISP 203L 004 (TERM: FS16
( ) LOGGED IN AS
* Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS )
* Pozega, Julie
» Number of students enrolled: 26 . SIRS Form Editor
» Number of replies: 23 « 4/18/2019 3:58:31
+ Date generated: 4/18/2019 3:58:31 PM PM
Show Form Questions (opens in a new window)
oMIT MEAN STD.'
Deviation
CUSTOM QUESTIONS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 This course was well organized. 47.8% 47.8% 4.34% 0% 0% 0% 1.56 0.57
2 This course was intellectually challenging. 26.0% 52.1% 17.3% 4.34% 0% 0% 2 0.78
3 | learned a great deal in this course. 30.4% 43.4% 26.0% 0% 0% 0% 1.95 0.75
4 This course has increased my interest in science. 21.7% 43.4% 26.0% 8.69% 0% 0% 2.21 0.88
5 Grading criteria were made clear early in the term. 56.5% 39.1% 4.34% 0% 0% 0% 1.47 0.58
2S;Zi§2f:gg in this course required more than 47.8% 47.8% 4.34% 0% 0% 0% 1.56 0.57
Ze?r:urse objectives were made clear early in the 60.8% 34.7% 4.34% 0% 0% 0% 1.43 057
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
8 The instructor covered material related to the 60.8% 34.7% 4.34% 0% 0% 0% 1.43 0.57
course objectives.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0,
9 The instructor graded coursework without bias or 52.1% 30.4% 13.0% 4.34% 0% 0% 1.69 0.85
prejudice.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
10 The instructor provided feedback on assignments 52.1% 43.4% 4.34% 0% 0% 0% 1.52 0.58
promptly.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
11 The instructor demonstrated enthusiasm for the 52.1% 43.4% 4.34% 0% 0% 0% 1.52 0.58
material.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
12 The instructor was able to communicate material 56.5% 39.1% 4.34% 0% 0% 0% 1.47 0.58
clearly.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
56.5% 39.1% 4.34% 0% 0% 0% 1.47 0.58
13 The instructor was concerned that students learn.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
60.8% 34.7% 4.34% 0% 0% 0% 1.43 0.57
14 The instructor encouraged student engagement.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
15 The instructor showed tolerance and respect for 69.5% 26.0% 4.34% 0% 0% 0% 1.34 0.56
students.
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OMIT MEAN STD.'
Deviation
CUSTOM QUESTIONS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS) 60.8% 30.4% 4.34% 0% 4.34% 0% 1.56 0.92
16 The instructor was available during scheduled
office hours or available by request.
17 How often were you asked to engage in class
discussions or writing assignments that included 21.7% 34.7% 34.7% 8.69% 0% 230 0.90

diverse perspectives (different races, religions,
genders, politica

18 How often were you asked to work on a paper or
project that required integrating ideas or information 9.09% 27.2% 50% 13.6% 4.34% 2.68 0.81
from various sources?

19 How often were you asked to put together ideas
or concepts from different courses when completing 13.0% 47.8% 30.4% 8.69% 0% 2.34 0.81
assignments or during class discussions?

20 How often were you asked to discuss ideas or
readings from class with others outside of class 34.7% 34.7% 26.0% 4.34% 0% 2 0.88
(other students, family members, co-workers, etc.)?

21 How often were you asked to examine the
strengths and weaknesses of your views on a topic 13.6% 40.9% 40.9% 4.54% 4.34% 2.36 0.77
or issue?

22 How often were you asked to try to better
understand someone else's views by imagining how 17.3% 39.1% 39.1% 4.34% 0% 2.30 0.80
an issue looked from another perspective?

23 How often were you asked to learn something that

changed the way you understood an issue or a 4.76% 42.8% 47.6% 4.76% 8.69% 2.52 0.66
concept?
24 How would you rate this course overall? 34.7% 47.8% 17.3% 0% 0% 1.82 0.70

(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)

77.2% 18.1% 4.54% 0% 4.34% 1.27 0.53
25 How would you rate this instructor overall?
30 Approximately how much did you engage with 4.54% 22.7% 63.6% 9.09% 4.34% 277 0.66
assignments, activities, and lectures in this course?
31 How often did you meet with your instructor
outside of class to discuss matters related to this 42.8% 33.3% 14.2% 4.76% 4.76% 8.69% 1.95 1.09
course?
32 What is your approximate GPA overall? 0% 0% 45.4% 54.5% 4.34% 3.54 0.49
33 What is your approximate grade in this course? 0% 0% 9.52% 90.4% 8.69% 3.90 0.29
34 What is your year in college? 0% 47.6% 23.8% 23.8% 4.76% 8.69% 2.85 0.94
35 }eruch of the following BEST describes your 18.1% 0% 72.7% 4.54% 4.54% 4.349% 277 095
major's category?
36 What is your gender? 50% 45.4% 4.54% 0% 4.34% 1.54 0.58
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RESPONDERS' COMMENTS FOR ISP 203L 004 (FS16)
Question 26: What aspects of this course were most helpful for your learning?

« -| think that the organization of this course was good, which made it easy to know what | had to do and when.
» going out and learning through experiencing it.

Having it be so hands on so | could actually understand the material

* none

» Professor was able to make it much easier for me to learn.

» sfddgs

» The fact that she would make an immense effort to make sure that we understood the material before going into experiments for the day.
* The hands on learning was what helped me best

* The internet

» The lab demonstrations and in-class experiments were helpful

* The lab testing/experiments.

« the powerpoint slides

» The TA was very nice and caring and made sure we learned and was helpful

» The way that post-labs and pre-labs set up the lesson and showed how it was relevant.

Question 27: What changes would you recommend to improve this course?

* -None

dgsdgadgsgds

* Don't make us do a prelab, lab, and a postlab.

» Explain excel a little better

» | would make the poster project less expensive because we only use the poster for one day and we're college students.
* It's a science course so nothing necessarily can be changed about that.

* Make the weeks build on each other. They all seemed so random.

* N/A

* None

nothing! Was a great course

Question 28: What did your instructor do well in helping you learn?

-She asked if everyone understood the material many times and would explain things more clearly until it was understood by everyone. She was helpful
* Always answered emails and questions

« answering all the questions needed

» dgsdgsgds

» Engaging the class and not just reading the slides.

» helped to do the in class labs with the students to make sure we understood materials

* none

» Nothing

» She explained the objectives of the labs very well so | knew what | had to accomplish

* She made sure to answer all questions asked and meet with everyone individually to talk about grades and projects.

» She made sure we understood what we were being taught before moving on to the next thing.

» She was very nice and helpful and understood that none of us were science majors and were not that interested in the course.
» Using visual examples to help teach the class

Was helpful in lab when | would get stuck on a problem or in an experiment.
Question 29: What changes could your instructor make to improve your learning?

» -Maybe email us before the day of the lab about what to bring or expect in the lab.
» explain excel and graphs more

» gsdgdsgdsgds

* More experiments.

* N/A

* none

* none, she did a good job.

* None.

* Nothing

» Put notes online

Question 37: What is your age?
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19
« 20
- 21
. 22
- 24
» dssdgsdgdgsdgsdgsgdsdgsdgs
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SIRS SUMMARY REPORT FOR: ISP 203L 006 (TERM: FS16)

¢ Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS

* Number of students enrolled: 26

« Number of replies: 21

« Date generated: 4/18/2019 3:58:31 PM

Show Form Questions (opens in a new window)

OMIT MEAN STD.'
Deviation
CUSTOM QUESTIONS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 This course was well organized. 57.1% 33.3% 9.52% 0% 0% 0% 1.52 0.66
2 This course was intellectually challenging. 28.5% 61.9% 9.52% 0% 0% 0% 1.80 0.58
3 I learned a great deal in this course. 33.3% 47.6% 19.0% 0% 0% 0% 1.85 0.70
:CT:;SC Jourse has increased my interest in 19.0% 42.8% 19.0% 9.52% 9.52% 0% 247 117
tSGI‘Gn:admg criteria were made clear early in the 47.6% 33.3% 19.0% 0% 0% 0% 171 0.76
fn:‘:]?r:‘::gg in this course required more than 42.8% 47.6% 9.52% 0% 0% 0% 1.66 0.64
;/ercn?urse objectives were made clear early in the 33.39 57.1% 4.76% 4.76% 0% 0% 180 0.73
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
8 The instructor covered material related to the 40% 55% 5% 0% 0% 4.76% 1.65 057
course objectives.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
9 The instructor graded coursework without bias 45% 50% 5% 0% 0% 4.76% 1.6 058
or prejudice.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
10 The instructor provided feedback on 50% 35% 15% 0% 0% 4.76% 1.65 072
assignments promptly.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
11 The instructor demonstrated enthusiasm for 35% 55% 10% 0% 0% 4.76% 1.75 062
the material.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
12 The instructor was able to communicate 45% 45% 10% 0% 0% 4.76% 1.65 065
material clearly.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
13 The instructor was concerned that students 45% 50% 5% 0% 0% 4.76% 1.6 058
learn.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
14 The instructor encouraged student 45% 45% 10% 0% 0% 4.76% 1.65 065
engagement.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
15 The instructor showed tolerance and respect 55% 40% 5% 0% 0% 4.76% 1.5 059
for students.
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oMIT MEAN STD.'
Deviation
CUSTOM QUESTIONS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS) 55% 40% 0% 0% 5% 4.76% 1.6 0.91
16 The instructor was available during scheduled
office hours or available by request.
17 How often were you asked to engage in class
discussions or writing assignments that included 15% 45% 25% 15% 4.76% 24 0.91

diverse perspectives (different races, religions,
genders, politica

18 How often were you asked to work on a paper
or project that required integrating ideas or 0% 45% 25% 30% 4.76% 2.85 0.85
information from various sources?

19 How often were you asked to put together
ideas or concepts from different courses when

. - ) 10% 45% 30% 15% 4.76% 25 0.86
completing assignments or during class
discussions?
20 How often were you asked to discuss ideas or
readings from class with others outside of class 15% 559% 259 59% 4.76% 29 0.74

(other students, family members, co-workers,
etc.)?

21 How often were you asked to examine the
strengths and weaknesses of your views on a 0% 60% 35% 5% 4.76% 2.45 0.58
topic or issue?

22 How often were you asked to try to better
understand someone else's views by imagining 5% 65% 20% 10% 4.76% 2.35 0.72
how an issue looked from another perspective?

23 How often were you asked to learn something

that changed the way you understood an issue or 5.26% 52.6% 36.8% 5.26% 9.52% 242 0.67
a concept?
24 How would you rate this course overall? 30% 40% 30% 0% 4.76% 2 0.77

(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)

65% 30% 5% 0% 4.76% 14 0.58
25 How would you rate this instructor overall?
30 Approximately how much did you engage with
assignments, activities, and lectures in this 0% 25% 75% 0% 4.76% 2.75 0.43
course?
31 How often did you meet with your instructor
outside of class to discuss matters related to this 50% 25% 15% 10% 0% 4.76% 1.85 1.01
course?
32 What is your approximate GPA overall? 0% 0% 25% 75% 4.76% 3.75 0.43
33 What is your approximate grade in this course? 0% 0% 5% 95% 4.76% 3.95 0.21
34 What is your year in college? 0% 50% 30% 20% 0% 4.76% 2.7 0.78
35 Which of the following BEST describes your 26.3% 15.7% 36.8% 15.7% 5.26% 9.52% 2.57 1.18
major's category?
36 What is your gender? 30% 70% 0% 0% 4.76% 1.7 0.45
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RESPONDERS' COMMENTS FOR ISP 203L 006 (FS16)

Question 26: What aspects of this course were most helpful for your learning?

A lot of busy work

Hands on activities

Hands-on experiments.

Learning about the RCR

Most of the labs we did we interesting and helpful.

none

Real life correlation to what we were learning.

The hands on experiments were useful, because | would not have had the resources to experience that elsewhere.
The instructor is always there to help. And she responded very soon and everything was effective.
The prefabs really helped me prepare for the upcoming classes

The way my instructor broke down each lecture to make sure everyone understood it.

very good instructor

Question 27: What changes would you recommend to improve this course?

Better explanations of excel and graphing material

Better ways to do assignments rather than this online b,s.

| would change the overall schedule of the course, and try to group related topics more close together.

Less irrelevant pre/post lab readings.

Making it less intensive because it is for those who are not science majors.

more help explaining how to use excel

no changes

Not as much busy work

Nothing

Pre-labs and post-labs were pointless. One would be fine, but doing both each week was not worth the time, | didn't learn from it very often.

Question 28: What did your instructor do well in helping you learn?

Anytime | had questions she was very helpful.

Broke everything down for us and was helpful in answer questions.

Communication.

Connecting it to the real world.

How to graph things properly.

Lindsay was a great TA! She was always available to help

made everything clear what to do and was always hands on helping

none

She always helps and email us every week before the class. During the class she is very patient for everyone.
She was always open to questions and was available to help outside of class if needed
She was good at helping

She was very approachable and easy to communicate with.

Teaching and explaining how to use excel and graph things

Question 29: What changes could your instructor make to improve your learning?

Be more enthusiastic when presenting. There were times where she was really excited about things, and that's when the class was best.
better power points

Can't think of any. She was an awesome instructor!

Explaining more.

idk

Just group related topics together. Go more over Excel work and help us understand how to do the many things that are asked of us on Excel.

Maybe answer e-mails a little more quickly, but that is a small thing.
none

Nothing

Nothing.

Question 37: What is your age?

19
20
20
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« 21
. 22
* N/A
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SIRS SUMMARY REPORT FOR: ISP 203L 008 (TERM: FS16)

* Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS

» Number of students enrolled: 23

* Number of replies: 16

» Date generated: 4/18/2019 3:58:31 PM

Show Form Questions (opens in a new window)

oMIT MEAN STD.'
Deviation
CUSTOM QUESTIONS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 This course was well organized. 62.5% 37.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.37 0.48
2 This course was intellectually challenging. 43.7% 50% 6.25% 0% 0% 0% 1.62 0.59
3 | learned a great deal in this course. 40% 46.6% 13.3% 0% 0% 6.25% 1.73 0.67
& This course has Increased my interestin 37.5% 37.5% 18.7% 6.25% 0% 0% 1.93 0.89
t'.i(-ﬁrzadlng criteria were made clear early in the 37.5% 43.7% 12.5% 6.25% 0% 0% 187 0.85
ﬁqg:ﬁii‘:l'gg in this course required more than 46.6% 46.6% 0% 6.66% 0% 6.25% 1.66 078
7 Course objectives were made clear early in o o o o o o
the term 46.6% 53.3% 0% 0% 0% 6.25% 1.53 0.49
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0,
8 The instructor covered material related to the 62.5% 37.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.7 048
course objectives.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
9 The instructor graded coursework without 64.2% 35.7% 0% 0% 0% 12.5% 1.35 0.47
bias or prejudice.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
10 The instructor provided feedback on 73.3% 20% 6.66% 0% 0% 6.25% 1.33 0.59
assignments promptly.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
11 The instructor demonstrated enthusiasm for 64.2% 28.5% 7.14% 0% 0% 12.5% 1.42 0.62
the material.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0,
12 The instructor was able to communicate 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.25 043
material clearly.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0,
13 The instructor was concerned that students 68.7% 25% 6.25% 0% 0% 0% 1.7 059
learn.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
14 The instructor encouraged student 60% 40% 0% 0% 0% 6.25% 14 048
engagement.
(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)
60% 40% 0% 0% 0% 6.25% 1.4 0.48

15 The instructor showed tolerance and
respect for students.
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oMIT MEAN STD.'
Deviation
CUSTOM QUESTIONS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS) 66.6% 33.3% 0% 0% 0% 6.25% 1.33 0.47
16 The instructor was available during
scheduled office hours or available by request.
17 How often were you asked to engage in
class discussions or writing assignments that 13.3% 46.6% 26.6% 13.3% 6.25% 24 0.87

included diverse perspectives (different races,
religions, genders, politica

18 How often were you asked to work on a
paper or project that required integrating ideas 12.5% 25% 37.5% 25% 0% 2.75 0.96
or information from various sources?

19 How often were you asked to put together
ideas or concepts from different courses when

. - ) 20% 46.6% 13.3% 20% 6.25% 2.33 1.01
completing assignments or during class
discussions?
20 How often were you asked to discuss ideas
or readings from class with others outside of 21.4% 42.8% 21.4% 14.29% 12.5% 2.8 0.95

class (other students, family members, co-
workers, etc.)?

21 How often were you asked to examine the
strengths and weaknesses of your views on a 0% 50% 42.8% 7.14% 12.5% 2.57 0.62
topic or issue?

22 How often were you asked to try to better
understand someone else's views by imagining 6.66% 53.3% 33.3% 6.66% 6.25% 2.4 0.71
how an issue looked from another perspective?

23 How often were you asked to learn
something that changed the way you 0% 60% 33.3% 6.66% 6.25% 2.46 0.61
understood an issue or a concept?

24 How would you rate this course overall? 26.6% 60% 13.3% 0% 6.25% 1.86 0.61

(Instructor: LINDSAY WILLIAMS)

66.6% 20% 13.3% 0% 6.25% 1.46 0.71
25 How would you rate this instructor overall?
30 Approximately how much did you engage
with assignments, activities, and lectures in this 6.66% 20% 60% 13.3% 6.25% 2.8 0.74

course?

31 How often did you meet with your instructor
outside of class to discuss matters related to 20% 46.6% 20% 6.66% 6.66% 6.25% 2.33 1.07
this course?

32 What is your approximate GPA overall? 0% 6.66% 13.3% 80% 6.25% 3.73 0.57
33 What is your approximate grade in this 6.66% 0% 13.3% 80% 6.25% 3.66 0.78
course?

34 What is your year in college? 0% 53.3% 13.3% 26.6% 6.66% 6.25% 2.86 1.02
35 Wr'm:h of the following BEST describes your 20% 6.66% 60% 13.3% 0% 6.25% 266 0.94
major's category?

36 What is your gender? 53.3% 46.6% 0% 0% 6.25% 1.46 0.49
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RESPONDERS' COMMENTS FOR ISP 203L 008 (FS16)
Question 26: What aspects of this course were most helpful for your learning?

* Hands-on experiences
* | am a hands on learner, and this course invovled a lot of hands on experiments.

» Lindsay Williams was a fantastic teacher! She made the course interesting and made class interactive. She was always available outside of class when
needed!

» The instructor direct us to conduct different experiment
» The labs during the classtime

* The outside experiment

* Water quality

Question 27: What changes would you recommend to improve this course?

» Do not grade so tough and make sure students know about the Pdf thing right away
* Don't give too much requirments on homework

* N/A

* none

» Nothing

Question 28: What did your instructor do well in helping you learn?

» Also super helpful in explaining questions

» Always eager and available to answer questions

» Feedback

» Great presentations and was always there to answer questions.
» Nothing

» Provided help when needed with specifics tasks/assignments

Question 29: What changes could your instructor make to improve your learning?

» Have more enthusiasm on the topics and in the teaching
« | dept explanation of science tools

* N/A

» Nothing

» Too many unneccessary requirment for homework

Question 37: What is your age?

« 19
* 20
- 21
. 22
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